18 CATALOG | Safety
• Finger, hand, arm detection with basic functions
• 90 mm version for presence detection
• Up to 19 m operating distance
• Compact dimensions (32 .3 x 36 .9 mm section)
• Anti-interfence coding
• IP65 Protection; IP69K with optional tube
• Unshielded cables

SG2-90-165-OO-X 957801320 SG2-90-165-OO-E-C 957801660 --- --- --- ---
SG2-90-180-OO-X 957801330 SG2-90-180-OO-E-C 957801670 --- --- --- ---
MODEL SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION
23
POLES TRANSMITTER CABLE LENGTH (M) ORDER CODE
SG2 BASE
[SG2-xx-xxx-OO-X]
SG2 EXTENDED
[SG2-xx-xxx-OO-E-C]
SG4 BASE
[SG4-xx-xxx-OO-X]
[SG4-xx-xxx-OO-E]
4
CS-A1-02-U-03 3 95ASE1120
CS-A1-02-U-05 5 95ASE1130
CS-A1-02-U-10 10 95ASE1140
CS-A1-02-U-15 15 95ASE1150
CS-A1-02-U-25 25 95ASE1160
RECEIVER CABLE LENGTH (M) ORDER CODE
SG4 BASE
[SG4-xx-xxx-OO-X] 4
CS-A1-02-U-03 3 95ASE1120
CS-A1-02-U-05 5 95ASE1130
CS-A1-02-U-10 10 95ASE1140
CS-A1-02-U-15 15 95ASE1150
SG2 BASE
[SG2-xx-xxx-OO-X] 5
CS-A1-03-U-03 3 95ASE1170
CS-A1-03-U-05 5 95ASE1180
CS-A1-03-U-10 10 95ASE1190
CS-A1-03-U-15 15 95ASE1200
CS-A1-03-U-25 25 95ASE1210
SG2 EXTENDED
[SG2-xx-xxx-OO-E-C]
SG4 BASE
[SG4-xx-xxx-OO-E]
8
CS-A1-06-U-03 3 95ASE1220
CS-A1-06-U-05 5 95ASE1230
CS-A1-06-U-10 10 95ASE1240
CS-A1-06-U-15 15 95ASE1250
CS-A1-06-U-25 25 95ASE1260
NOTE
All cables have axial connectors
SG2 BASE
 [SG2-xx-xxx-OO-X]